

THE RITZ - CARLTON

ΤΟΚΥΟ

Contact: Rie Yamada Public Relations Executive

News

rie.yamada@ritzcarlton.com +81-3-6434-8708

THE RITZ-CARLTON, TOKYO WELCOMES KEVIN SONG, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT MANAGER, ROOMS

TOKYO, JAPAN – July 10, 2019 – The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo is pleased to welcome Kevin Song as its new Executive Assistant Manager, Rooms effective immediately. In his role, he will oversee the management of all 247 rooms and suites at The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo, in addition to the front office, club level, guest relations, guest recognition, concierge, housekeeping, guest services, and spa and fitness. Kevin will report directly to the hotel's General Manager, Yuji Tanaka.

Song brings with him over seven years' experience with The Ritz-Carlton brand, having started with The Ritz-Carlton, Millenia Singapore in 2011 as its Director of Front Office. He subsequently held positions as Director of Rooms for The Ritz-Carlton, Dubai International Financial Center and The Ritz-Carlton, Osaka. Prior to joining The Ritz-Carlton brand, he worked for Starwood Hotels & Resorts, holding positions at The Westin Chicago River North, The Westin Dublin, and the St. Regis San Francisco.



"I am pleased to welcome Kevin back to The Ritz-Carlton brand where he belongs." commented Yuji Tanaka, General Manager of The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo. "I witnessed his sharp leadership skills firsthand during the pre-opening training for The Ritz-Carlton, Bangalore. I believe his patience and great work ethic will stimulate the hotel's ladies and gentlemen, and improve and create the services which our guests experience during their stay with us."

###

About The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo

Located in the heart of Tokyo Midtown, in the city's tallest building, The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo sits at the core of Roppongi, the capital's entertainment, diplomatic and design-related business hub. Occupying the top nine floors of the 53-story building, The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo offers 360-degree panoramic vistas of Tokyo including Tokyo Tower and Mount Fuji. Featuring 247 guest rooms, including 35 suites and Ritz-Carlton Club Level Rooms, the hotel delivers a guest experience like no other and accommodations that offer Frette linens and featherbeds, deep-soaking tubs, rain showers, two Sony BRAVIA televisions, complimentary wired and wireless high-speed Internet access, dual-line telephones with voicemail, CD and DVD player and complimentary water at turndown. For pure luxury outside of its guest rooms, the hotel's Spa and Fitness offers guests the ultimate in pampering, while its Japanese restaurants Hinokizaka offering

authentic Japanese cuisine including kaiseki, sushi, tempura and teppanyaki, Azure 45, offering modern French cuisine, and Towers, a contemporary grill, and La Boutique offering unique square shaped pastries and chocolates – provide pure satisfaction for the palate. The hotel also offers state-of-the-art event facilities, including a dedicated Wedding Chapel. The Ritz-Carlton, Tokyo is located Tokyo Midtown 9-7-1, Akasaka, Minato-Ku, Tokyo 107-6245 Japan. For more information, or for reservations, please call +81-3-3423-8000, or visit www.ritzcarlton.com/en/hotels/japan/tokyo.

About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels and over 45 residential properties in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at <u>www.ritzcarlton.com</u>, for the latest company updates, visit <u>news.ritzcarlton.com</u> and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on <u>Facebook, Twitter</u>, and <u>Instagram</u>. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in the company's award-winning loyalty programs – Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz-Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The programs, operating under one set of unparalleled benefits, enable members to earn points toward free hotel stays, achieve Elite status faster than ever, and seamlessly book or redeem points for stays throughout our loyalty portfolio of 29 brands and more than 6,700 participating hotels in 130 countries & territories. To enroll for free or for more information about the programs, visit <u>members.marriott.com</u>.

###